

DATE BIDS OPEN: December 03, 2021, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING BRIDGE DECK, ASSOCIATED MINOR REPAIRS, AND ASSOCIATED ROADWAY WORK.
COMPLETION DATE: October 28, 2022
LOCATION: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE TOWN OF CHESTETR ON VT ROUTE 103 AT APPROXIMATELY 1.70 MILES NORTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF VT ROUTE 103 AND VT ROUTE 10 AND EXTENDING NORTH APPROXIMATELY 0.14 MILES TO MILE MARKER 9.48.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608		2. BELDEN CONSTRUCTION LLC 15 BELDEN ROAD RUTLAND, VT 05701			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	680.000	\$15.000	\$10,200.00	\$15.000	\$10,200.00		
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00		
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	460.000	\$15.000	\$6,900.00	\$15.000	\$6,900.00		
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	120.000	\$45.000	\$5,400.00	\$30.000	\$3,600.00		
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	2,250.000	\$10.000	\$22,500.00	\$8.070	\$18,157.50		
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	520.000	\$45.000	\$23,400.00	\$30.000	\$15,600.00		
402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	TON	35.000	\$45.000	\$1,575.00	\$60.000	\$2,100.00		
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	18.000	\$150.000	\$2,700.00	\$1.300	\$23.40		
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	LB	20,000.000	\$2.000	\$40,000.00	\$2.000	\$40,000.00		
507.12	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II	LB	50,000.000	\$3.550	\$177,500.00	\$3.000	\$150,000.00		
507.16	DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	LF	180.000	\$30.000	\$5,400.00	\$40.000	\$7,200.00		
516.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	LF	180.000	\$125.000	\$22,500.00	\$170.000	\$30,600.00		
519.20	SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	SY	660.000	\$20.000	\$13,200.00	\$25.000	\$16,500.00		
524.21	JOINT SEALER, POLYURETHANE	LF	25.000	\$50.000	\$1,250.00	\$52.000	\$1,300.00		
525.10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE RAILING	LF	328.000	\$10.000	\$3,280.00	\$15.000	\$4,920.00		
525.45	BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED STEEL TUBING/CONCRETE COMBINATION	LF	345.000	\$885.000	\$305,325.00	\$350.000	\$120,750.00		
528.11	TWO-WAY TEMPORARY BRIDGE (3600 SF - EST.)	LS	1.000	\$355,000.000	\$355,000.00	\$500,000.000	\$500,000.00		
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	EACH	1.000	\$175,000.000	\$175,000.00	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00		
580.13	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	SY	10.000	\$1,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$6,575.000	\$65,750.00		
580.14	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	SY	5.000	\$1,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$3,400.000	\$17,000.00		
601.0910	15" CPEP	LF	35.000	\$50.000	\$1,750.00	\$60.000	\$2,100.00		
616.26	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	LF	45.000	\$50.000	\$2,250.00	\$60.000	\$2,700.00		
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	260.000	\$30.000	\$7,800.00	\$45.000	\$11,700.00		
621.51	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	EACH	2.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$3,400.000	\$6,800.00		
621.56	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR, TEMPORARY	EACH	5.000	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.000	\$6,500.00		
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	2.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,420.000	\$2,840.00		
621.748	GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION TO CONC COMB BRIDGE RAILING TL-3	EACH	4.000	\$5,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.000	\$24,000.00		
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	310.000	\$1.000	\$310.00	\$2.750	\$852.50		
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	105.000	\$80.000	\$8,400.00	\$90.000	\$9,450.00		
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	810.000	\$35.000	\$28,350.00	\$40.000	\$32,400.00		
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00		
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00		
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00		
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00		
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	10.000	\$100.000	\$1,000.00	\$500.000	\$5,000.00		
634.10	EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	HR	520.000	\$1.000	\$520.00	\$40.000	\$20,800.00		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$170,000.000	\$170,000.00	\$300,000.000	\$300,000.00		
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00		
646.403	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	1,625.000	\$2.000	\$3,250.00	\$3.000	\$4,875.00		
646.413	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	1,540.000	\$2.000	\$3,080.00	\$3.500	\$5,390.00		
646.483	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT	LF	32.000	\$20.000	\$640.00	\$25.000	\$800.00		
646.493	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT	EACH	4.000	\$250.000	\$1,000.00	\$300.000	\$1,200.00		
646.602	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	2,485.000	\$1.000	\$2,485.00	\$0.600	\$1,491.00		
646.612	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	2,530.000	\$1.000	\$2,530.00	\$0.600	\$1,518.00		
646.682	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT	LF	65.000	\$5.000	\$325.00	\$20.000	\$1,300.00		
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	315.000	\$2.000	\$630.00	\$1.500	\$472.50		
646.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	800.000	\$2.000	\$1,600.00	\$5.000	\$4,000.00		
651.15	SEED	LB	120.000	\$10.000	\$1,200.00	\$10.000	\$1,200.00		
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	250.000	\$20.000	\$5,000.00	\$2.000	\$500.00		
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00		
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	265.000	\$20.000	\$5,300.00	\$40.000	\$10,600.00		
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.00		
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	72.000	\$10.000	\$720.00	\$40.000	\$2,880.00		
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$900.000	\$900.00	\$900.000	\$900.00		
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$850.000	\$850.00		
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	340.000	\$10.000	\$3,400.00	\$3.000	\$1,020.00		
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	38.000	\$75.000	\$2,850.00	\$45.000	\$1,710.00		
653.42	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III	CY	10.000	\$300.000	\$3,000.00	\$60.000	\$600.00		
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	1,260.000	\$1.000	\$1,260.00	\$4.000	\$5,040.00		
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	250.000	\$1.000	\$250.00	\$4.000	\$1,000.00		
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	208.000	\$1.000	\$208.00	\$2.250	\$468.00		
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	1,260.000	\$1.000	\$1,260.00	\$2.000	\$2,520.00		
656.20	EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(B&B)(6-7' HEIGHT)	EACH	5.000	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.000	\$6,500.00		
656.65	LANDSCAPE WATERING	MGAL	2.000	\$1.000	\$2.00	\$500.000	\$1,000.00		
656.80	LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	CY	21.000	\$75.000	\$1,575.00	\$65.000	\$1,365.00		
656.85	TREE PROTECTION	LS	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00		
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	42.000	\$30.000	\$1,260.00	\$30.000	\$1,260.00		
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	135.000	\$20.000	\$2,700.00	\$20.000	\$2,700.00		
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	13.000	\$1.000	\$13.00	\$25.000	\$325.00		
676.10	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	4.000	\$100.000	\$400.00	\$125.000	\$500.00		
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCD)	CY	300.000	\$1,150.000	\$345,000.00	\$750.000	\$225,000.00		
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED)(8' RADIUS)	EACH	2.000	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.000	\$3,600.00		
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PROPERTIES PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	405.000	\$190.000	\$76,950.00	\$350.000	\$141,750.00		
					\$1,945,877.00		\$2,035,155.90		
Totals:					\$1,945,877.00		\$2,035,155.90		